BID PRICING EXHIBIT A

Pursuant to all the contract specifications enumerated and described in this solicitation, we agree to furnish to the City of Madeira Beach the complete list of the requested dumpster sizes and per year pricing.

DUMPSTERS MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CRITERIA:

Rear load containers with a minimum 10 Guague Steel bottom, minimum 12 Gauge Steel sides, Painted inside and out UPS Brown, Bump tubes, lids, lid rods, drain plug, caster plate, and all swivel casters.

Size	Year 1 Price	Year 2 Price	Year 3 Price
1 Yard Rear	\$509.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 568.00
1.5 Yard Rear	\$ 553.00	\$ 583.00	\$617.00
2 Yard BOX	\$594.00	\$627.00	\$663.00
2 Yard Square Rear	\$ 594.00	\$627.00	\$663.00
3 Yard Rear	\$778.00	\$820.00	\$868.00
6 Yard Rear	\$1178.00	\$ 1242.00	\$1314.00

PAYMENT TERMS:

Payment will be made only after the goods have been received and inspected.

Vendor: Iron Container, LLC.

TE

Date: 01/24/2025

ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/ADDENDA

Additional Materials submitted (mark one):

X No additional materials have been included with this bid

Additional Materials attached (describe--attach additional pages if needed)

Addenda Bidders are responsible for verifying receipt of any addenda issued by checking demandstar which can be accessed through the City's website at <u>http://www.madeirabeachfl.gov</u> prior to the bid opening. Failure to acknowledge any addenda issued may result in a response being deemed non-responsive.

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Addenda (initial for each addenda received, if applicable):

Addenda Number	Initial to acknowledge receipt
The second s	and and a second state in the second state
a Macampia	all a fait the all and a second
	and the second second and the second se

Vendor Name_

Iron Container, LLC.

_Date: ____C

01/24/2025

VENDOR INFORMATION

Doing Business as (if different than above): _ Address: 8505 NW 74th St	n an
_{City:} MiamiS	tate: FLZip: 33166
Phone: 305-726-2150	Fax:
Email address: mcrook@ironcontaine	r.com Website: www.ironcontainer.com
State License#:	PCCLB License #:
DUNS #: 830008947	
	Order from address (if different from above)
Remit to address (if different than above):	
Address:	
City: State: Zip:	
Contact for Questions about this bid:	
Name: Michaela Crook	Fax:
Phone: 754-332-4005	E-Mail Address: mcrook@ironcontainer.com
<u>Dav-to-Day Project Contact (if awarded):</u>	
	Fax:
The state of the second st	E-Mail Address: kagamie@ironcontainer.com
and the second state of th	Agency:

Departr	W-9 lovember 2017) ment of the Treasury Revenue Service		Identifica		Taxpayer r and Certifi			and and a second se	l Wile	requ	uest	rm to the er. Do not the IRS.
1111	1 Name (as shown	on your income	e tax return). Name is re	equired on this line; do r	not leave this line blank.	104197	1	1.54		1.18.17	16.4	
	Iron Container, I	LLC				al de la caracteria de la c	1.11	april 1	1.10	12/1/14	6914	
	2 Business name/o	disregarded entit	ty name, if different fror	m above								
Is on page 3.	following seven	boxes. le proprietor or	al tax classification of th	he person whose name	is entered on line 1. Ch	eck only one		cert inst	ain er ructio		ot indi age 3)	
ype	Limited liabili	ity company. Ent	ter the tax classification	C-C corporation S-S	corporation, P=Partner	shin) ► (1. 18.		1994		10 Treesty
Print or type. Specific Instructions	Note: Check LLC if the LL another LLC is disregarde	the appropriate C is classified as that is not disre	box in the line above for s a single-member LLC garded from the owner	or the tax classification that is disregarded from for U.S. federal tax pur	of the single-member own n the owner unless the o poses. Otherwise, a sing classification of its own	wher. Do not wher of the L le-member L	LC	s cod	mptio e (if a		ATCA	reporting
ecit	Other (see in	structions) >						Appli	es to ac	counts main	ntained	outside the U.S.)
Sp	5 Address (numbe	er, street, and ap	ot. or suite no.) See instr	ructions.		Requester's	nam	e and a	dres	s (option	al)	
See	8505 NW 74th 9	Street										
0,	6 City, state, and	ZIP code	r Margarya (a de de Nederla de Stable	958 A.							
	Miami, FL 3316	6										
	7 List account nu	mber(s) here (op	tional)					324	12			
Pa	rtl Taxpa	ayer Identif	ication Number	(TIN)	nterini Nterini	an de la competencia. Na de la competencia d	25	1143426	n n n Nga ji		ni e Tale e	
					given on line 1 to avo		cial s	security	numb	per	24.2	Mart Barry
resid entiti	ent alien, sole pro les, it is your emplo	prietor, or disr	egarded entity, see th	he instructions for Pa	er (SSN). However, fo art I, later. For other mber, see <i>How to get</i>		族	-		149 Y <u>-</u>		
TIN,						or	18-3	39.42 S.				
			one name, see the ins uidelines on whose n		Also see What Name a	and Em		er ident	ificati	on num	ber	0 8 0
Par la			Area bet Marten and Cale	理思想思想着中心。		0	186		1	0	1	
Pa	rt II Certif	fication			and the standard							

Under penalties of perjury, I certify that:

- 1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and
- 2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am
- no longer subject to backup withholding; and
- 3. I am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part II, later.

Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ►	Saraly	forie		Date ►	1/4/2024	Her Martin
--------------	----------------------------	--------	-------	--	--------	----------	------------

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

- Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)
- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)
- · Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.

Cat. No. 10231X



Iron Container, LLC Waste Equipment Manufacturing

January 28, 2025

City of Madeira Beach Procurement and Contracts Division Megan Wepfer 300 Municipal Drive. Madeira Beach, FL. 33708

RE: Authorization to Sign Contracts

Dear Ms. Wepfer,

This letter authorizes Michaela Crook of Iron Container, LLC to act in all matters pertaining to the signing of contracts on behalf of Iron Container, LLC in Miami, FL. until you are formally notified in writing otherwise.

This document of authorization does not limit the power of Michaela Crook to act on Iron Container, LLC's behalf, in matters relating to contract execution and bid submittal.

Therefore, by the existence of this instrument, we hereby authorize Michaela Crook to act on our behalf in the above-stated manner.

Please contact Sarahy Pagan at 305-726.2150 or spagan@ironcontainer.com if any questions arise.

Sincerely,

Sarahy Pagan Vice President of Finance

8505 NW 74th Street, Miami, Florida 33166 Main (305)-726-2150 Facsimile (305)-400-4822 www.ironcontainer.com

SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES

SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES THAT BOYCOTT ISRAEL LIST CERTIFICATION FORM

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID/PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS FORM AS REQUIRED MAY DEEM YOUR SUBMITTAL NONRESPONSIVE.

The affiant, by virtue of the signature below, certifies that:

Notary

Printed

- 1. The vendor, company, individual, principal, subsidiary, affiliate, or owner is aware of the requirements of section 287.135, Florida Statutes, regarding companies on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, or engaged in a boycott of Israel; and
- 2. The vendor, company, individual, principal, subsidiary, affiliate, or owner is eligible to participate in this solicitation and is not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, or engaged in a boycott of Israel; and
- 3. "Boycott Israel" or "boycott of Israel" means refusing to deal, terminating business activities, or taking other actions to limit commercial relations with Israel, or persons or entities doing business in Israel or in Israeli-controlled territories, in a discriminatory manner. A statement by a company that it is participating in a boycott of Israel, or that it has initiated a boycott in response to a request for a boycott of Israel or in furtherance of, calls for a boycott of Israel, may be considered as evidence that a company is participating in a boycott of Israel; and

4. If awarded the Contract (or Agreement), the vendor, company, individual, principal, subsidiary, affiliate, or owner will immediately notify the City of Madeira Beach in writing, no later than five (5) calendar days after any of its principals are placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or engaged in a boycott of Israel.

	Michaela Crook
	Printed Name
	Director of Sales
	Title
	Iron Container, LLC.
	Name of Entity/Corporation
STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF Pinellas	
Director (title) of corporation/entity) personally known or produced who did/did not take an oath.	erson whose signature is being notarized) as the (on Container, LLC(name of
WADIH KASSIS Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 499058 My Comm. Expires Mar 3, 2028	
1	Wadih Kassis
Name	
My Commission Expires: <u>3(3/28</u> NOTARY SEAL ABOVE	

OFFER CERTIFICATION

By signing and submitting this Bid, the Vendor certifies that:

- a) It is under no legal prohibition on contracting with the City of Madeira Beach.
- b) It has read, understands, and is in compliance with the specifications, terms and conditions stated herein, as well as its attachments, and any referenced documents.
- c) It has no known, undisclosed conflicts of interest.
- d) The prices offered were independently developed without consultation or collusion with any of the other respondents or potential respondents or any other anti-competitive practices.
- e) No offer of gifts, payments or other consideration were made to any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant who has or may have had a role in the procurement process for the services and or goods/materials covered by this contract.
- f) It understands the City of Madeira Beach may copy all parts of this response, including without limitation any documents and/or materials copyrighted by the respondent, for internal use in evaluating respondent's offer, or in response to a public records request under Florida's public records law (F.S. 119) or other applicable law, subpoena, or other judicial process; provided that Madeira Beach agrees not to change or delete any copyright or proprietary notices.
- g) Respondent hereby warrants to the City that the respondent and each of its subcontractors ("Subcontractors") will comply with, and are contractually obligated to comply with, all Federal Immigration laws and regulations that relate to their employees.
- Respondent certifies that they are not in violation of section 6(j) of the Federal Export Administration Act and not debarred by any Federal or public agency.
- It will provide the materials or services specified in compliance with all Federal, State, and Local Statutes and Rules if awarded by the City.
- j) It is current in all obligations due to the City.
- k) It will accept such terms and conditions in a resulting contract if awarded by the City.
- The signatory is an officer or duly authorized agent of the respondent with full power and authority to submit binding offers for the goods or services as specified herein.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Company Name: Iron Container, LLC.

Signature: /

Printed Name: Michaela Crook

Title: Director of Sales

Date: 01/24/2025

This CONTRACT made a	nd entered into this $\frac{27}{27}$	day of Januar	y, 20 <u>25</u> by and b	between the
City of Madeira Beach	, Florida, a municipal	corporation,	hereinafter designated	as the "City", and
8505 NW 74th St.	, of	the City of	Miami	, County of
Mi · Dada				The second se

Miami=Dade , and State of Florida, hereinafter designated as the Contractor".

WITNESSETH:

That the parties to this Contract each in consideration of the undertakings, promises, and agreements on the part of the other herein contained, do hereby undertake, promise, and agree as follows:

The Contractor, and its successors, assigns, executors, or administrators, in consideration of the sums of money as herein after set forth to be paid by the City and to the Contractor, shall and will at **their** own cost and expense perform all labor, furnish all materials, tools, and equipment for the following:

PROJECT NAME: PURCHASE REAR LOAD REPLACEMENT DUMPSTERS

Size	Year 1 Price	Year 2 Price	Year 3 Price
1 Yard Rear	\$509.00	\$537.00	\$568.00
1.5 Yard Rear	\$553.00	\$583.00	\$617.00
2 Yard BOX	\$594.00	\$627.00	\$663.00
2 Yard Square Rear	\$594.00	\$627.00	\$663.00
3 Yard Rear	\$778.00	\$820.00	\$868.00
6 Yard Rear	\$1178.00	\$ 1242.00	\$1314.00

PROJECT # ITB No. 25-02

In accordance with the BID PROPOSAL submitted by the CONTRACTOR and specifications submitted by the City, together with any advertisement, instructions to bidders, general conditions, proposal, which may be hereto attached, are hereby made a part of this contract, including Exhibit A – CONTRACTOR BID RESPONSE and all of said work to be performed and completed by the Contractor and its successors and assigns shall be fully completed in a good and workmanlike manner to the satisfaction of the City.

If the Contractor should fail to comply with any of the terms, conditions, provisions, or stipulations as contained herein within the time specified for completion of the work to be performed by the Contractor, then the City, may at its option, avail itself of any or all remedies provided on its behalf and shall have the right to proceed to complete such work as Contractor is obligated to perform in accordance with the provisions as contained herein.

THE CONTRACTOR AND ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS DOES HEREBY AGREE TO ASSUME THE DEFENSE OF ANY LEGAL ACTION WHICH MAY BE BROUGHT AGAINST THE CITY AS A RESULT OF THE CONTRACTOR'S ACTIVITIES ARISING OUT OF THIS CONTRACT AND FURTHERMORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE TERMS,

STIPULATIONS, AND CONDITIONS AS CONTAINED HEREIN, AGREES TO HOLD THE CITY FREE AND HARMLESS FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES, COSTS OF SUITS, JUDGMENTS, OR DECREES RESULTING FROM ANY CLAIMS MADE UNDER THIS

CONTRACT AGAINST THE CITY, OR THE CONTRACTOR, OR THE CONTRACTOR'S SUBCONTRACTORS, AGENTS, SERVANTS, OR EMPLOYEES RESULTING FROM ACTIVITIES BY THE AFOREMENTIONED CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS, AGENTS, SERVANTS, OR EMPLOYEES.

CONTRACT

In addition to the foregoing provisions, the Contractor agrees to conform to the following requirements:

In connection with the performance of work under this contract, the Contractor agrees not to discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, sex, religion, color, or national origin. The aforesaid provision shall include, but not be limited to, the following: employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising; lay off or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship.

The Contractor further agrees to insert the foregoing provisions in all contracts hereunder, including contracts or agreements with labor unions and/or worker's representatives, except sub-contractors for standard commercial supplies or raw materials.

The successful bidder/contractor will be required to comply with Section 119.0701, Florida Statues (2019), specifically to:

- (a) Keep and maintain public records that ordinarily and necessarily would be required by the City of Madeira Beach in order to perform the service.
- (b) Provide the public with access to public records on the same terms and conditions that the City of Madeira Beach would provide the records and at a cost that does not exceed the cost provided in this chapter or as otherwise provided by law.
- (c) Ensure that public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from public records disclosure requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by law; and
- (d) Meet all requirements for retaining public records and transfer, at no cost, to the City of Madeira Beach all public records in possession of the contractor upon termination of the contract and destroy any duplicate public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from public records disclosure requirements. All records stored electronically must be provided to the public agency in a format that is compatible with the information technology systems of the City of Madeira Beach.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the effective date.

City of Madeira Beach:

Attest:

By:

Mayor

By:

City Clerk

{Insert Name of Contractor}

Malon Bv:

Print Name: Michaela Crook

Title: Director of Sales

CONTRACT

Exhibit A – CONTRACTOR BID RESPONSE

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties to the agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals and have executed this Agreement, in duplicate, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF MADEIRA BEACH IN PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: (SEAL) City Manager

Countersigned:

By:_____ Mayor: Ann-Marie Brooks

(Contractor must indicate whether Corporation, Partnership, Company or Individual.)

Attest:

City Clerk

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Milon (Contractor)

By: _____ (SEAL)

(The person signing shall, in their own handwriting, sign the principal's name, their own name, and their title; where the person is signing for a Corporation, they must, by Affidavit, show their authority to bind the Corporation).